10.6.1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**



To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereor. Unless filed with a new application, mail to: BOX ASSIGNMENT, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jean-Marie SONNTAG	Name: MONDO S.p.A. An Italian Joint Stock Company Address: Via Garibaldi 192 I-12060 Gallo D'Alba ITALY
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: November 20, 2000	I hereby certify that this correspondence along with any attachments referred to or identified as being attached or enclosed is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail (under 37 C.F.R. § 1.8(a)) on the date of deposit shown below with sufficient postage still in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 2021. 3/29/01 Date of Deposit Signature of registered practitioner or other person having reasonable basis to expect mailing to occur on date of deposit shown pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 1.8(a)(1)(ii) Darlene Holt Typed/printed name of person whose signature is contained
	above
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. U.S. Patent Application No.(s) 29/133,449	B. U.S. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Laurence B. Bond	6. Total number of U.S. applications and U.S. patents involved:
Trask Britt P.O. Box 2550 Salt Lake City, UT 84110-2550	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)
Attorney Docket No. 1194-4627USUS	 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to deposit account number 20-1469.
/16/2001 TDIAZ1 00000067 29133449 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC:581 40.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct.	
Laurence B. Bond Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 30,549 Signature Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2	

PATENT

REEL: 011674 FRAME: 0670

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Jean-Marie SONNTAG,

French

citizen residing at:

Neudorfstrasse 22, D-77694 KEHL (Germany)

have invented a certain improvement in "Ball for sports, particularly soccer ball"

for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States and whereas MONDO S.p.A., an Italian Joint Stock Company of Via Garibaldi 192, I-12060 GALLO D'ALBA (Cuneo) Italy is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

Now, therefore in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Jean-Marie SONNTAG

by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said MONDO S.p.A.

the full and exclusive right to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me of even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent in the United States therefor; and hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to MONDO S.p.A.

as the assignee, for its interest, for the sole use and behoof of said MONDO S.p.A. and its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby authorize and request my attorneys, TRASK, BRITT & ROSSA of P.O. Box 2550, Salt Lake City, Utah 84110, U.S.A., to insert here in parentheses (Application number filed on) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Executed this 20 Hday of NOV. 2000

RECORDED: 04/02/2001

2000

J. Jour Va

Jean-Marie SONNTAC

PATENT REEL: 011674 FRAME: 0671